
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -- 1  
Case No. C06-5195-RBL 
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AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 

WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 

705 Second Avenue, Suite 300 

Seattle, Washington  98104-1799 

(206) 624-2184 

 THE HONORABLE RONALD B. LEIGHTON 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA 

MAJOR MARGARET WITT, 
 
 Plaintiff, 

  v. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE 
AIR FORCE; et al., 
 
 Defendants. 

Case No. C06-5195-RBL 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

 

 
TO:  Clerk of Court 
 
AND TO: Attorneys for Defendants 
 

Please take notice that Sher S. Kung of the American Civil Liberties Union of 

Washington Foundation, hereby appears in the above-entitled cause on behalf of Plaintiff.   

/ / 

/ / 
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -- 2  
Case No. C06-5195-RBL 
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AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 

WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 

705 Second Avenue, Suite 300 

Seattle, Washington  98104-1799 

(206) 624-2184 

 

Sarah Dunne, James Lobsenz and Aaron Caplan remain as counsel of record as well. 

 

Dated:  March 24, 2010 

 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 
WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 
 
By: /s/ Sher S. Kung  

Sher S. Kung, WSBA #42077 
Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA #34869 

705 Second Avenue, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Tel: (206) 624-2184 
dunne@aclu-wa.org 
skung@aclu-wa.org 

 

 
CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN 

James Lobsenz 
701 5th Ave Ste 3600 
Seattle, WA  98104-7010
Tel. (206) 622-8020  

  

lobsenz@carneylaw.com 
 
LOYOLA LAW SCHOOL LOS ANGELES 
 
Aaron H. Caplan 
919 Albany Street 
Los Angeles, CA  90015 
Tel. (213) 736-1074 
aaron.caplan@lls.edu 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

mailto:dunne@aclu-wa.org�
mailto:skung@aclu-wa.org�
mailto:lobsenz@carneylaw.com�
mailto:aaron.caplan@lls.edu�


 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -- 3  
Case No. C06-5195-RBL 
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AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 

WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 

705 Second Avenue, Suite 300 

Seattle, Washington  98104-1799 

(206) 624-2184 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on March 24, 2010, I electronically filed the foregoing document 

with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send electronic notification of 

such filing to the following persons: 
 
 
 

 
Peter Phipps 
peter.phipps@usdoj.gov 
 
Marion J. Mittet 
Jamie.Mittet@usdoj.gov 
 
Stephen J. Buckingham 
Stephen.Buckingham@usdoj.gov 
 
Bryan R. Diederich 
bryan.diederich@usdoj.gov 
 
 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 

DATED this 24th day of March, 2010. 

 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 
WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 

 
By: /s/ Nina Jenkins   

Legal Program Assistant 
Nina Jenkins 

705 Second Avenue, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Tel. (206) 624-2184 
njenkins@aclu-wa.org  

mailto:peter.phipps@usdoj.gov�
mailto:Jamie.Mittet@usdoj.gov�
mailto:Stephen.Buckingham@usdoj.gov�
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mailto:skung@aclu-wa.org�

